HUBA-REGISTERED TRADE MARK
694
Pressure, vacuum and
differential pressure
transmitter
0 to 50 mbar
Huba Control
FOR FINE PRESSURE AND FLOW MEASUREMENT

8 P2 lower pressure/higher vacuum
EDITION 07/2001
Order code selection table 9 X X X X X X X X.694
1) Pascal value displayed in LCD.
2) Other pressure ranges on request.
3) Other outputs on request.
V
er
si
o
n
s
A – Potentiometer for
scale end value
B – Housing with built-
in fixing brackets
C – Pg gland with cable
strain relief
D – Self-retaining screw
in cover
E – Angled surface for
easy cable entry
F – Robust terminal
strip suitable for
No. 2 screwdriver
G – Snap-removable
cover
H – Front-plate label
with quick guide
to functions
Orientation Recommended: Horizontal with cover down- Horizontal with cover up-
Vertical, with pressure wards. Signal approx. 10 Pa wards. Signal approximately
connections downwards higher than actual pressure. 10 Pa below actual pressure.
(factory calibration).
(± types forcible)
mbar p max. Pa 1) p max. InchH2O p max.
Pressure ranges2) -0.5/+ 0.5 (+/-50) -50/+50 +5 000 -0.2/+0.2 (+/-20) 3 1
0 ... 1 (50) 0 ... 100 5 000 0 ... 0.4 (20) 1 1
(Overload) 0 ... 3 (50) 0 ... 300 5 000 0 ... 1.2 (20) 1 2
0 ... 5 (100) 0 ... 500 10 000 0 ... 2 (40) 1 3
0 ... 10 (100) 0 ... 100 (x10=Pa) 10 000 0 ... 4 (40) 1 4
0 ... 16 (100) 0 ... 160 (x10=Pa) 10 000 0 ... 6.4 (40) 1 5
0 ... 25 (200) 0 ... 250 (x10=Pa) 20 000 0 ... 10 (80) 1 6
0 ... 50 (200) 0 ... 500 (x10=Pa) 20 000 0 ... 20 (80) 1 7
Unit of pressure mbar 0
shown InchH2O 1
Pa 2
Output signal/ Output signal/LCD-Display Full scale adjustable with potentiometer
by custromer
Full scale adjustment linear No 1
linear Yes (at P = 40 … 100%) 2
with square root extraction No 4
with square root extraction Yes (at P = 40 … 100%) 3
Outputs3) OUT IN
and power supply 0 ... 10 V 3-wire cable 13.5 ... 33 VDC / 24 VAC +/-15 % 1
0 ... 20 mA 3-wire cable 13.5 ... 33 VDC / 24 VAC +/-15 % 3
4 ... 20 mA 3-wire cable 13.5 ... 33 VDC / 24 VAC +/-15 % 4
4 ... 20 mA 2-wire cable 11 … 33 VDC 5
∆p display Without ∆p display 0
∆p display in pressure unit 1
(not for adjustable/square root extraction versions)
∆p display as % fs 2
Pressure connections/ Connection pipe Ø 6.2 mm without pressure orifices 1
pressure orifices Connection pipe Ø 6.2 mm pressure orifice on P1 2
Connection pipe Ø 6.2 mm pressure orifice on P2 3
Connection pipe Ø 6.2 mm pressure orifice on P1 and P2 4
Connection kit Without connection kit 0
with tube (2 m) With connection kit as Fig. 1 in individual packing 1
With connection kit as Fig. 2 in individual packing 2
Accessories Connection set for vent duct
Fig. 1 tube 2 m long 1 0 4 3 1 2
Fig. 2 tube 2 m long 1 0 0 0 6 4
EDITION 07/2001